our Shares. Applicants will be selected in a fair and equitable manner to be determined by our
Board. There is no over-allotment or “greenshoe” option that will result in an increase in the number
of our IPO shares.

The salient terms of the Underwriting Agreement are set out in Section 4.6 of this Prospectus.

24
24

Registration No. 202301020810 (1514732-P)

14. ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT (CONT’D)

Registration No.: 202301020810 (1514732-P)

4.  DETAILS OF OUR IPO (CONT’D)

4.1.3 Share Transfer

Goodone is an investment holding company held by ES Teoh and CT Wong with equity interest of
50.00% each.

During the prescription period (1 day after the launching date of the Prospectus up to a period of
30 days), ES Teoh and CT Wong will transfer their respective shareholdings amounting to
117,488,100 Shares to Goodone in conjunction with the IPO.

Further details of the Share Transfer are set out below:

Shareholders

No. of Shares
held before the
Share Transfer

to Goodone % (1)

No. of Shares
to be

transferred to
Goodone

pursuant to the
Share Transfer % (2)

No. of Shares
held after the

Share Transfer
to Goodone %(2)

ES Teoh  135,813,500 50.00 58,744,050 15.00 77,069,450 19.68

CT Wong  135,813,500 50.00 58,744,050  15.00 77,069,450 19.68

Total 271,627,000  100.00 117,488,100 30.00 154,138,900 39.36

Notes:

(1) Based on our issued share capital of 271,627,000 Shares after the Acquisitions but before

our Listing.

(2) Based on our enlarged share capital of 391,627,000 Shares after our Listing.

The Share Transfer above is based on the mutual agreement between the shareholders of
Goodone. The Share Transfer does not involve any issuance of new Shares. Upon Listing,
Goodone will hold in aggregate 30.00% of the enlarged issued share capital. Please refer to
Section 5.1.2(iv) of the Prospectus for further details on Goodone.

Our group structure after the Listing is set out below: